503378860 07/06/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3425482

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
SOLID STATE EQUIPMENT LLC			03/30/2015	
Name: Street Address:		VEECO PRECISION SURFACE PROCESSING LLC 185 GIBRALTER ROAD		
RECEIVING PARTY				
Street Address:	185 G	185 GIBRALTER ROAD		
City:	HORSHAM			
State/Country:	PENN	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19044			
PROPERTY NUMBE			7	
Property Ty	be	Number		
Application Number	:	13780657		
Application Number		13862944		

Application Number:	13780657
Application Number:	13862944
Application Number:	13922735
Application Number:	14457645
Application Number:	14445736
Application Number:	14531699
Application Number:	62073706
Application Number:	62078754
Application Number:	62073727
Application Number:	62081770
Application Number:	62081775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(914)288-0023			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	914-288-0022			
Email:	uspto@leasonellis.com			
Correspondent Name:	LEASON ELLIS LLP			
Address Line 1:	ONE BARKER AVENUE			
Address Line 2:	FIFTH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:	WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05055/808000-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. ELLIS
SIGNATURE:	/edward j. ellis/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015
Total Attachments: 2 source=01332661#page1.tif source=01332661#page2.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "SOLID STATE EQUIPMENT LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOLID STATE EQUIPMENT LLC" TO "VEECO PRECISION SURFACE PROCESSING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 10:47 O'CLOCK A.M.



4999494 8100

150430299 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2245825

DATE: 03-30-15

PATENT REEL: 036058 FRAME: 0705

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:53 AM 03/30/2015 FILED 10:47 AM 03/30/2015 SRV 150430299 - 4999494 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SOLID STATE EQUIPMENT LLC

March 30, 2015

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of SOLID STATE EQUIPMENT LLC, dated as of March 30, 2015, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-208, to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company, which was filed on June 20, 2011, with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate") under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101 <u>et seq.</u>).

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Veeco Precision Surface Processing LLC.

2. The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, County of New Castle.

3. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the limited liability company in the State of Delaware are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, County of New Castle.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Gregory A. Robbins Authorized Person

RECORDED: 07/06/2015